	ATION COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade Please record the attached original document or cop	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Allan Todd Berry	Name: Berry Plumbing and Equipment Company
Charles Thomas Pearson	Street Address: 6736 Cleveland Highway
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:	City: Clermont State: Georgia Zip: 30527
Yes X No	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached: Yes X No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of	f Name
Other	09/501691
Execution Date: February 8, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	01091
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	pondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: B. J. Powell	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R.§3.41): \$40 X Enclosed
Street Address: P. O. Box 365	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Adairsville State: Georgia Zip: 30103	8. Deposit Account No
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
copy of the original document. B. J. Powell	e foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true $2 - 10 - 00^{3}$ ignature Juding cover sheet, attachments, and document:
	ignature / Date

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, ALLAN TODD BERRY and CHARLES THOMAS PEARSON, both citizens of the United States, residing respectively at Gainesville, in the County of Hall, and State of Georgia; and at Dahlonega, in the county Lumpkin, and State of Georgia, have invented certain improvements in a "Poultry Breast Cartilage Harvesting System" for which we are making application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, BERRY PLUMBING AND EQUIPMENT COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, having its principal place of business in Clermont, in the County of Hall, and State of Georgia, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

AND, for the same considerations, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said BERRY PLUMBING AND EQUIPMENT COMPANY, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals as of the 8th day of  $f_{eff}$ , 2000.

Les THOMAS PEARSON

State of Georgia:

County of Hall:

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Georgia, personally appeared said Allan Todd Berry and Charles Thomas Pearson, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_  $SH_h$  day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2000.

Saula Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC, HALL COUNTY, GEORGIA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 7, 2000

My Commission Expares:

**RECORDED: 02/10/2000**